

17-04-2026
Item No.335 ML
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.29184 of 2024

Apares Mandal

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2025

and

CAN No.2 of 2026

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, sr. adv.

Mr. Souradeep Dutta, adv.

Mr. Himardree Ghosh, adv. ...for the petitioner

Mr. Brijendra Pratap Singh, adv.

...for the respondents

1. Learned senior advocate representing the petitioner commences his argument.
2. Due to paucity of Court's time, hearing cannot be concluded today.
3. List the matter for hearing in the daily list on April 24, 2026
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

