

20 28.08.2026
SM Court No.757

WPA 29184 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2026

Mr. Apares Mandal
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debojyoti Basu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Das

... .. for the petitioner
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay
... .. for the respondents

Mr. Basu, learned senior advocate appearing for
the petitioner commences his argument.

Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, learned
advocate appearing for the respondents prays for one
week's accommodation.

In view of such, list this matter for further
consideration on 11th September, 2026 under the
heading "For Hearing".

(Sudip Deb, J.)